SANIBAR CORPORATION
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
Installation Series
Section SB6607A-000
December 1976
Printed in U.S.A.
SB6607A INTERCOM UNIT
CONTENTS PAGE
1.0 GENERAL 1
2.0 SPEC1 FlCATlONS 1
3.0 INSPECTION 6
4.0 INSTALLATION 6
5.0 TESTING 9
6.0 ORDERING INFORMATION 10 FIGURE 1
SB6607-006 24 STATION DlAL INTERCOM SYSTEM
1.0 GENERAL
1.1 MODEL 6607A DlAL INTERCOM SYSTEM
The SB6607A Dial lntercom Unit (Fig. 1) Tone Network. The addition of the Touch
provides for intercommunication between Tone Module allows random intermixing of
stations of a Key Telephone System. The rotary and Touch Tone station equipment.
unit was designed to be used with most
commercially available Key Systems and 2.0 SPECl FlCATlONS
consists of a set of circuit cards and pre-
wired assembly designed for rapid in- 2.1 APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
stallation in Key Telephone Systems.
The unit features dial selective signaling
for up to 48 stations and provides inter-
communications on a multiple link basis.
The unit consists of one SB6607-100 Call
Supervision Module, one SB6607-300
Signaling Module and one SB6607-200
station Module for each eight stations in
the intercom network. Each Station
Module provides a complete intercom link
to the stations associated with the module.
Up to six Station Modules may be used to
provide a maximum of six independent
intercom links and 48 stations.
1.3 The unit provides single button access to
the intercom links and features lamp super-
vision, dial tone, busy tone and ringback
tone functions. The unit also features
interrupted audible signaling a t  the called
station.
1.4 The unit will permit access to paging
equipment with the addition of the
optional SB6607A-400 Paging Coupler.
The addition of the optional SB6607-800
Touch Tone Decode Module will allow the
Dial Intercom Unit to  be used in a Touch
Assembly Drawings:
Top Assembly-System